

Community Legal Services Announces Key Promotions: Kimberly Sparks and Michelle Wargo Elevated to Senior Director Roles

CLS Helps Low-income People Protect Their Livelihoods, Their Health, and Their Families

ORLANDO, FL, UNITED STATES, November 14, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Community Legal Services (CLS) is pleased to announce the promotions of Kimberly Sparks to Senior Director of Executive Services and Michelle Wargo to Senior Director of Marketing and Communications. These strategic advancements underscore CLS's commitment to enhancing its operational excellence and expanding its outreach efforts in pursuit of its mission to provide legal access for all.

Kimberly Sparks, previously serving as Director of Executive Services, has been promoted to Senior Director of Executive Services. In her new role, Sparks will oversee the strategic direction and operational management of CLS's executive services, ensuring the organization continues to operate with the highest standards of efficiency and effectiveness. With her extensive experience and proven leadership, Sparks is poised to further strengthen LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION



Kimberly Sparks

the organization's executive functions and drive its mission forward.

"Kimberly's dedication and exceptional leadership have been pivotal in our success," said Jeff Harvey, Chief Executive Officer of Community Legal Services. "Her promotion is a testament to her hard work and the significant impact she has made in enhancing our executive operations. We are excited to see her continue to excel in this new role."

Michelle Wargo, who has been instrumental in the organization's marketing and communications efforts since 2020, has been promoted to Senior Director of Marketing and Communications. Wargo will now lead the development and implementation of CLS's marketing strategies, with a focus on amplifying the organization's



Michelle Wargo

visibility and engagement. Her innovative approach and deep understanding of the community's needs will be instrumental in advancing CLS's outreach and advocacy initiatives.

"Michelle has been a driving force in our communications efforts, and her promotion to Senior Director is a testament to her dedication, creativity, and impact," said Jeff Harvey, CEO. "What she has brought to the legal aid industry is making a tremendous dent in our industry's greatest challenge – making the community aware of the need for legal aid and the availability of services for those in need. Without her efforts, our vision of "Legal Access for All" would not be fathomable. We are excited to see her continue to grow and lead our marketing and communications initiatives to new heights."[]

Community Legal Services is dedicated to providing comprehensive legal support and advocacy to ensure equal access to justice for all individuals. These promotions align with the organization's ongoing commitment to excellence and its strategic goals for growth and community impact.

About Community Legal Services

Community Legal Services (CLS) aims to enhance the lives of those we serve through accessible legal support, assistance, and education. We call it "Legal Access for All". As a PILLAR in the community since 1966, our dedicated staff attorneys, paralegals, legal assistants, and advocates have worked diligently to solve civil legal problems that impact the daily lives of Central Florida residents. For more information, please visit LegalAccessForAll.org.

Michelle Wargo Community Legal Services of Mid-Florida +1 407-936-7682 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/759891976

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.